
 

 



 

Soumen  Senqupta  Director, Health and 
Social Care  

Soumen.sengupta@southlanarkshire.gov.uk  01698 453700 Floor 8, Council HQ, 
Almada Street, Hamilton, 
ML3 0AA 

Ian  Beattie Head of Health and 
Social Care 

Ian.beattie@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01698 453701 Floor 8, Council HQ, 
Almada Street, Hamilton, 
ML3 0AA 

Marianne  Hayward Head of Health and 
Social Care  

Marianne.Hayward@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01698 453704 Floor 8, Council HQ, 
Almada Street, Hamilton, 
ML3 0AA 

Liam  Purdie Head of Children and 
Justice Services and 
Chief Social Work 
Officer 

Liam.purdie@southlanarkshire.gov.uk  01698 454887  Floor 8, Council HQ, 
Almada Street, Hamilton, 
ML3 0AA 
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Ian  Beattie Head of Health and 
Social Care 

Ian.beattie@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 0303 123 1008 Floor 8, Council HQ, 
Almada Street, Hamilton, 
ML3 0AA 

Karen  Thompson Locality Manager, 
Clydesdale  

Karen.thompson@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk  0303 123 1008 Council Offices, South 
Vennel, Lanark, ML11 7JT 

Kathy Blessing  Locality Manager, 
Hamilton 

Kathy.blessing@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 0303 123 1008 4th Floor, Brandon Gate, 
Leechlee Road, Hamilton, 
ML3 0XB 

Scott  McNeill Service Manager 
(Registered Care at 
Home Services) 

Scott.mcneill@southlanarkshire.gov,uk 0303 123 1008 Floor 9, Council HQ, 
Almada Street, Hamilton, 
ML3 0AA 

Michelle McConnachie Adult and Older People 
Service Manager 

Michelle.McConnachie@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 0303 123 1008 Floor 8, Council HQ, 
Almada Street, Hamilton, 
ML3 0AA 

Andrea  Tannahill  Adult and Older People 
Service Manager 

Andrea.tannahill@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 0303 123 1008 Floor 8, Council HQ, 
Almada Street, Hamilton, 
ML3 0AA 

Evelyn Devlin Adult and Older People 
Service Manager  

Evelyn.devlin@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01698 453938 Floor 8, Council HQ, 
Almada Street, Hamilton, 
ML3 0AA 

Pat  McCormack  SDS Project Manager Pat.mccormack@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 0303 123 1008 Floor 9, Council HQ, 
Almada Street, Hamilton, 
ML3 0AA 

Julie  Stewart Lead Officer Adult 
Protection Committee 

Julie.Stewart@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 0303 123 1008 2nd Floor, Regent House, 9 
High Patrick Street, 
Hamilton, ML3 7JA 
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Marianne Hayward Head of Health 

and Social 

Care 

Marianne.Hayward@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 01698 453704 Floor 8, Council HQ, Almada 

Street, Hamilton, ML3 0AA 

Alison   McKerracher Locality 

Manager, 

Rutherglen 

alison.mckerracher@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk  07583 06 3425 Cambuslang Gate, 2nd Floor, 

Cambuslang, G72 7EX 

Nadia Ait-Hocine Locality 

Manager, East 

Kilbride 

Nadia.Ait-Hocine@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 07795453391 Civic Centre, Andrew Street, 

East Kilbride, G74 1AB 

Claire  Rae Head of 

Physiotherapy  

Claire.Rae@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk  01355 585422 Hairmyres Hospital, Eaglesham 

Road, East Kilbride, G75 8RG 

Janice  McClymont  Head of 

Occupational 

Therapy 

Janice.Mcclymont@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk  01698 366435 Wishaw General Hospital, 50 

Netherton Street, Wishaw, ML2 

0DP 

June  Currie  Diabetes 

Service 

Manager  

June.Currie@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk  01355 906600 Hunter Health Centre, Andrew 

Street, East Kilbride, G74 1AD 

Jill  O’Boyle  Technology 

Enabled Care 

Project 

Governance 

Coordinator 

Jill.OBoyle@southlanarkshire.gov.uk  01698 455685 Floor 8, Council HQ, Almada 

Street, Hamilton, ML3 0AA 

Laura Dover  Management 

Trainee  

laura.Dover@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk  TBC Floor 8, Council HQ, Almada 

Street, Hamilton, ML3 0AA 

 

mailto:xxxxxxxx.xxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx.xx
mailto:xxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xxx.xx
mailto:xxxxx.xxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx.xx
mailto:xxxxxx.xxx@xxxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xxx.xx
mailto:xxxxxx.xxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xxx.xx
mailto:xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xxx.xx
mailto:xxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx.xx
mailto:xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xxx.xx


 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Service Manager 

(Registered Care at Home Services) 

Scott McNeill 

 

Audrey Cowan 
Operations Manager 

 

Agnes Austin 
Project Governance 

Co-ordinator  
 



 

Scott  McNeill Service Manager 
(Registered Care at 
Home Services) 

Scott.mcneill@southlanarkshire.gov,uk 0303 123 1008 Floor 8, Council HQ, 
Almada Street, Hamilton, 
ML3 0AA 

Audrey Cowan  Operations Manager Audrey.cowan@southlanarkshire.gov.uk  0303 123 1008 Floor 8, Council, HQ, 
Almada Street, Hamilton, 
ML3 0AA 

Agnes  Austin  Project Governance 
Co-ordinator  

Agnes.austin@southlanarkshire.gov.uk  0303 123 1008 Floor 8, Council, HQ, 
Almada Street, Hamilton  
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Kathy Blessing 
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Kathy Blessing  Locality Manager, 
Hamilton 

Kathy.blessing@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 0303 123 1008 4th Floor, Brandon Gate, Leechlee 
Road, Hamilton, ML3 0XB 

Elaine  O’Neill Fieldwork Manager, 
Hamilton 

Elaine.o’neill@southlanarkshire.gov.uk  0303 123 1008 4th Floor, Brandon Gate, Leechlee 
Road, Hamilton, ML3 0XB  

Laura Arthur Fieldwork Manager, 
Hamilton  

Laura.arthur@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 0303 123 1008 4th Floor, Brandon Gate, Leechlee 
Road, Hamilton, ML3 0XB 

Lynn Kerr Operations 
Manager, Hamilton  

Lynn.kerr@southlanarkshire.gov.uk  0303 123 1008 4th Floor, Brandon Gate, Leechlee 
Road, Hamilton, ML3 0XB  

 

Karen  Thompson Locality Manager, 
Clydesdale  

Karen.thompson@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk  0303 123 1008 Council Offices, South Vennel, 
Lanark, ML11 7JT 

James  Tempany  Fieldwork Manager, 
Clydesdale  

James.tempany@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 0303 123 1008 Council Offices, South Vennel, 
Lanark, ML11 7JT 

Liz  Mathers  Operations 
Manager, 
Clydesdale  

Liz.mathers@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 0303 123 1008 Council Offices, South Vennel, 
Lanark, ML11 7JT 

 

Nadia Ait-Hocine Locality Manager, 
East Kilbride 

Nadia.Ait-Hocine@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 0303 123 1008 Civic Centre, Andrew Street, East 
Kilbride, G74 1AB 

Noreen  McCarthy Fieldwork Manager, 
East Kilbride  

Noreen.mccarthy@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 0303 123 1008 Civic Centre, Andrew Street, East 
Kilbride, G74 1AB 

Michelle  McLellan Operations Manager, 
East Kilbride  

Michelle.mclelland@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 0303 123 1008 Civic Centre, Andrew Street, East 
Kilbride, G74 1AB 

 

Alison   McKerracher  Locality Manager, 
Rutherglen 

Alison.McKerracher@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk  0303 123 1008 Cambuslang Gate, 2nd Floor, 
Cambuslang, G72 7EX 

Amanda  Price Fieldwork 
Manager, 
Rutherglen  

Amanda.price@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 0303 123 1008 Cambuslang Gate, 2nd Floor, 
Cambuslang, G72 7EX 

Andrew  Crookston Operations 
Manager, 
Rutherglen  

Andrew.crookston@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 0303 123 1008 Cambuslang Gate, 2nd Floor, 
Cambuslang, G72 7EX 
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